EN

CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to the invitation to academic institutions to express interest in involvement in the CARIFORUM-EC Joint Consultative Committee on the basis of the Council Decision on a Community Position concerning participation in the CARIFORUM-EC Consultative Committee provided for by the Economic Partnership Agreement between the CARIFORUM States, of the one part, and the European Community and its Member States, of the other part, and on the selection of the representatives of organisations located in the EC Party

(Official Journal of the European Union C 312 of 25 October 2011)

(2011/C 317/08)

On page 10, point 1:

- for: '1. Academic institutions are invited to express their interest in being included in a roster of organisations to be involved in the CARIFORUM-EC Consultative Committee (hereinafter the "Committee"). Inclusion in the roster is open to all academic institutions, including independent research institutions, fulfilling the requirements set out in the Council Decision of 16 November 2009 (appended).',
- read: '1. Academic institutions are invited to express their interest in being included in a roster of organisations to be involved in the CARIFORUM-EC Consultative Committee (hereinafter the "Committee"). Inclusion in the roster is open to all academic institutions, including independent research institutions, fulfilling the requirements set out in the Council Decision 2010/207/EC of 16 November 2009 on a Community Position concerning participation in the Cariforum-EC Consultative Committee provided for by the Economic Partnership Agreement between the Cariforum States, of the one part, and the European Community and its Member States, of the other part, and on the selection of the representatives of organisations located in the EC Party (¹).

(1) OJ L 88, 8.4.2010, p. 23.';

on page 10, point 5:

- for: '5. All applications for registration must be made using the registration form on the website http://spportal/ cariforum-eu to be received no later than 7 p.m. (Brussels local time) on 1 December 2011.',
- read: '5. All applications for registration must be made using the registration form on the website http://portal2.eesc. europa.eu/cariforum-eu to be received no later than 7 p.m. (Brussels local time) on 15 December 2011.'.